MERIDIAN CRV LIMITTED 

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of Meridian CRV Limited has resolved to 

proceed with the early redemption of the Tranche 2 Series 1 Notes listed on the Stock Exchange 

of Mauritius, with a principal amount of USD 25,000,000 (Twenty five Million United States 

Dollars). The early repayment will be effected on the value date of 24th December 2025. 

This early settlement is being undertaken due to the company’s review of funding strategy. The 

bond will be redeemed in full, including all accrued interest.